

SC No. 306/22  
State Vs. Arun & Ors  
FIR No. 257/20  
PS. Sonia Vihar

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked  
and registered as per rules.

27.09.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Arun is present on bail.  
Remaining three accused are also present in court.  
Sh. Deen Mohd, Ld. Proxy counsel.

1. Since charge-sheet has been filed against all accused  
except accused Arun without arrest, accordingly, Ld. Counsel for  
accused seeks adjournment to move appropriate bail applications on  
their behalf on next date of hearing. Granted.

2. Issue notice to IO for furnishing of contact details etc of  
witnesses on next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on 18.11.2022.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi  
27.09.2022