

SC 306/2022
State Vs. Arun & Ors.
FIR No. 257 /2020
PS Sonia Vihar

21.08.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are present on court bail with Ld. counsel.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. PW1 Luvkush is present, partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred as he will produce some documents relating to recovery of case property i.e. iron rod by the IO which were not placed on the court file. Accordingly, PW1 Luvkush is bound down for NDOH i.e. 31.08.2023. **Issue notice to the IO/PSI Dependra to appear personally on NDOH.**

2. Bail bonds/surety bonds have been furnished on behalf of accused Sundari and Rohit@ Babu by their surety namely Mukesh and Sompal. Bail bond for accused Rohit accepted and for accused sundari is provisionally accepted till NDOH. Let verification be called for 24.08.2023.

3. Another witness PW2 Dr. Faheem Akhtar is present, examined-in-chief and cross-examined. Accordingly, he is discharged.

4. Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 24.08.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.08.2023