

SC No. 306/2022
State Vs. Arun
FIR No. 257 /2020
PS Sonia Vihar

12.01.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are present on court on bail with Din
Mohammad, Ld. Counsel.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PWs namely Luvkush and Phoolwati are present for examination but it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons that a cross case FIR No. 256/20, PS Sonia Vihar is pending in the court of Ms. Priyga Gupta, Ld. ACMM, N/E, KKD Court and the next date of hearing is 14.03.2024. It is further submitted that he will move an appropriate application so that that matter will be transferred to this court too. Accordingly, both witnesses are discharged unexamined for today.

2. Put up for 14.03.2024 for further proceedings.

(Dr.Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
12.01.2024

s