

SC No.306/2022  
State Vs. Arun  
FIR No.257 /2020  
PS Sonia Vihar

14.03.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused are present on court bail with Sh. Din  
Mohd., Ld. Counsel.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Witnesses Luvkush and Phoolwati are present for  
recording their evidence.

Witnesses submits that their counsel is not available and  
they are not feeling well. Accordingly, matter is adjourned. Both  
witnesses are bound down for NDOH. Put up for PE on 21.05.2024.

'P'

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
14.03.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.