

SC No. 306/2022
State Vs. Arun
FIR No. 257/2020
PS Sonia Vihar

21.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rohit is absent.
Remainin three accused are present on court bail with
Deen Mohd. Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

1. Ld. Counsel for accused moves an application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Rohit. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Rohit is exempted from personal appearance on condition that he will not dispute his identity and shall have no objection if evidence is recorded today in his absence.

2. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW1 Sh. Luvkush is present and further examined. His cross examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

3. Put up for PE on 03.09.2024. PW1 Luvkush is bound down for NDOH.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.05.2024

‘s’
Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.