

SC No. 306/2022  
State Vs. Arun & Ors.  
FIR No. 257 /2020  
PS Sonia Vihar

03.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused persons are absent.

All accused are absent. Let NBWs be issued against all accused persons with notice to their sureties u/s 446 Cr.P.C. for NDOH.

Matter is fixed for PE. Witness Luv Kush and Phoolwati were bound down for today but they are absent. Brother of witness Luv Kush who is also nephew of witness Phoolwati namely Shailender has appeared and submitted that witnesses cannot appear today due to some emergency and requested for exemption. Allowed. Accordingly, both witnesses shall appear on NDOH. Put up for PE on 01.10.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
03.09.2024

‘p’