

State Vs. Arun & Ors.
FIR no. 257/2020
PS Sonia Vihar

09.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the applicants with Ld. Counsel.

File is taken up as an application has been moved for cancellation of NBWs issued against all accused Sundari, Rohit, Arun and Monu Bansal, by his counsel. Heard.

It is mentioned in the application that all the applicants had forgotten the date of hearing, so they could not appear before this court on LDOH.

The record shows that the all the applicant had appeared regularly before the court previously. Accordingly, they are warned to be careful in future regarding their appearances. NBW is stayed till NDOH. Put up on date fixed i.e. 01.10.2024. Dasti.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.09.2024

‘p’