

SC No. 306/2022
STATE Vs. ARUN
FIR No. 257 /2020
PS Sonia Vihar

01.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present on court bail with
Ld. Counsel.
Complainant Luvkush and witness Phoolwati are
present.

Matter is fixed for PE. Witnesses Luvkush and
Phoolwati are present but they are discharged unexamined today
as many witnesses are present. Accordingly, witness Luvkush is
bound down for 19.12.2024 and witness Phoolwati is bound down
for 07.01.2025.

NBW issued all accused persons on LDOH stands
cancelled. They are warned to be careful in future.

Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

- (i) 19.12.2024 for evidence of witness/complainant Luvkush.
- (ii) 07.01.2025 for evidence of witness Phoolwati.
- (iii) 22.01.2025 for remaining evidence.

PWs be not summoned as they are bound down. IO and MHC(M)
shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

‘P’

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.10.2024