

**SC 306/2022  
STATE Vs. ARUN  
FIR No. 257/2020  
(Sonia Vihar)**

**07.01.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.  
Sh. Deen Mohd. Ld. Counsel for all the accused  
alongwith all the accused persons.  
PWs Lovkush and Phoolwati in person.

PW 3 Phoolmati is present. She is cross examined  
and discharged.

Let witness Luvkush be summoned for PE on next  
date of hearing.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **22.01.2025**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
07.01.2025**