

**SC No.306/2022
State v. Arun and others
FIR No. 257/2020
PS Sonia Vihar**

23.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons on bail along with
Sh. Salimuddin, Advocate.

ASI Sunil Dutt is present. He is examined as PW4
and discharged.

Son of PW Chanda Devi appears and submits that
due to sickness his mother is unable to appear to depose. Fresh
summons be issued to PW Chanda Devi for the next date.

Witnesses mentioned at serial no.5 and 6 in the list
of witnesses be also summoned for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 05.08.2025.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.04.2025/ap**