

SC 306/2022
STATE Vs. ARUN and others
FIR No. 257/2020
(Sonia Vihar)

07.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
along with IO/SI Deependra.
All the accused on Court bail along with
Sh. Nizamuddin, Advocate.

PW6 Shailender is present for his cross-examination. He is cross-examined and discharged.

PW Ashok is also present. He is discharged unexamined as the Ld. Addl. PP for the State has duty in other Court and also other witnesses are waiting.

PW Ashok be summoned again. PWs mentioned at serial nos.8 and 9 in the list of witnesses be also summoned for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 04.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
07.11.2025/ap