

SC 306/2022
STATE Vs. ARUN
FIR No. 257/2020
(Sonia Vihar)

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arun and Sundari with Ld. counsel.
Accused Rohit and Monu are absent.

On oral request, accused Rohit and Monu are exempted for today only.

It is submitted that matter could not settled in mediation.

Put up for PE on 19.08.2026.

Let witnesses as per order sheet dt. 07.11.2025 be summoned for the NDOH.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.04.2026/nk